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GOVERNANCE, LEADERSHIP AND MANAGEMENT

6.3.2 Average percentage of teachers provided with financial support to attend

conferences/workshops and towards membership fee of professional bodies

during the last five years.

6.3.2.1 Number of teachers provided with financial support to attend

conferences/workshops and towards membership fee of professional bodies

year wise during the last five years.

This is to certify that, all the following teachers were provided with
financial support to attend FDP course in swayam. Financial support given to
these faculty members are included in the name of Culture and Program a/c in
audited statement and the highlighted culture and program a/c is enclosed for
your reference .

Name of the Amount
Name of conference/ workshop professional body of

Year Name of teacher attended for which financial support for which support

provided membership fee | received

is provided (in INR)
2020-2021 | SIDDIKA SHA A Emotional Intelligence ggg;‘;ﬁ 500
GAYATHIRI K Developing Soft Skills And Personality 500
English Literature For Competitive Exams 500
Enhancing Soft skills And Personality SWAYAM 500

i COURSE
PACKIALAKSHMI V' | Developing Soft skills And Personality 500 |
NARMADHA M Developing Soft skills And Personality 500
English Literature For Competitive Exams SWAYAM 500
COURSE
Emotional Intelligence 500
VIJAY R Effective Writing 500
RAJKUMAR K Developing Soft Skills And Personality ggs;gz 500
2019-2020 English Literature For Competitive Exams 500
Emotional Intelligence 500
Literary Criticism (From Plato to Leaves) ggﬁ;‘g'g 500
Applied Linguistics 500
Soft Skills 500
SRIDHARAN R Contemporary Education and India g‘gﬁ:’z‘gﬁ 500
S.DEVA SUNDARI GRAPH THEORY 500
B.DHIVYA GRAPH THEORY o 3‘3’3{’;&‘ ___S00
E.ISMAILKHAN GRAPH THEORY ) 500 |
A P |
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PRINCIPAL
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Ref 1
o2 JAN 2022
/2/
ADVANTAGES AND
DISADVANTAGES OF SINDHI
DIGITALIZATION AND THE COLLEGE, 2500
VIJAY.R NEED OF INNOVATION IN BANGLORE
EDUCATION
BRITISH
TEAM WORK COUNCIL 1000
2018-2019
) " SWAYAM
K.VENKATARAMANAN | NUMERICAL METHODS COURSE 500
INTRODUCTION TO ABSTRACT <00
AND LINEAR ALGEBRA =
N MATRIX ANALYSIS WITH
S.GAYATHRI APPLICATIONS 500
2017-2018 NIL NIL NIL NIL
2016-2017 NIL NIL NIL NIL
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Vear 2018 -41 (3

' VYSYA COLLEGE BUILDINGS, MASINAICKENPATTY, RAMAKRISHNAPURAM,

TMB Interest Received AIC No 129277
TMB Interest Received AIC No 129349
TMB Interest Received A/C No 129350
TMB Interest Received A/C No 129351
TMB Interest Received A/C No 129368
TMB Interest Received AIC No 129395
TMB Interest Received AIC No 129396
TMB Interest Received A/C No 129422
TMB Interest Received A/C No 129424
TMB Interest Received AIC No 114943

Advertisment Expenses A/C
Affiliation Fee Expenses A/C
Agriculture Expenses

AMC AIC

Audit Fees

Auto Expenses A/C

Bank Charges A/IC

Bio Chemistry Lab Expenses A/C
Bio Technology Lab Expenses A/C
Botany Expenses A/C
Building Tax A/IC

Bus Expenses

Calender Expenses

Car Expenses AIC
Cleaning Expenses AIC
Computer Maintance AIC
Culture & Programme A/C
Donation A/C

Department Function AC
Electrice) Charg=s
Electrical Repairs

ESIC Expenses A/C

Flag Day Expenses AIC
Food Licence AIC
Furniture Repairs A/IC
Generator Maintance AIC
Honorarium AIC

Id Card Expenses AIC
Internel Expense

Legal Expense

Lorry Expenses A/IC

SALEM - 636 103.

PANNO

STATUS: TRUST
DETAILS OF INDIRECT INCOMES-Continue. ..

98,613.00
1,718.00
1,718.00
1,717.00
1.581.00

355.00
356.00
106.00
106.00

44,206.00. -

5,94,59,297 .00

#

DETAILS OF INDIRECT EXPENSES

13,71,154 00
1,50,000.00
3,09,710.00
3,75,243.00

11,800.00
60,258.00
7,538.64
15,474 .00
9,524.00
35,513.00
1,000.00
45,08,710.00
1,45,186.00
1,54,040.00
97,762.00
2,18,737.00
1,12,884.00
2,07,895.00
43,299.00
18,89,182.00
62,562.00
3,99,527.00
11,525.00
2,450.00
7,148.00
85,385.00
1,90,100.00
79,762.00
21,240.00
500.00
1,06,148.00
11,391.00
52,910.00
20,000.00
24,844.00
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Al
Advertismenl Expenses AJC -
Affiliation Fee Expenses Alc
Agnculture Expenses
AMC AC .
Audit Fees -
Auto Expenses A/IC
Bank Charges A/IC

Battery Expense .
Bio Chemistry Lab Expenses A/C

Bb‘l’ed'nologyl.nbExpmsesNC

ESOCExpmsaNC/
Flag Day Expenses A/C.
Food Licence A/C

Freigh! Expenses _
Fumiture Repairs A/IC .
Generator Maintance A/C
Honorarium A/IC

1D Card Expenses A/C
Intemet Expense

Legal Expense

Lorry Expensas A/C -
Loy Freight Expense
M.Phil Application Fee Alc
Medical Expenses A/C
Memb=rShip Fes AIC
Micro Sinlogy Lab Expenses A/C
Misc Expenses -

Noles Printout Expenses
NSS AIC

PF Paid Alc

Perodicals Expenses A/IC
Periyar University Expenses A/C

MASINAICKENPA
SALEM - 836 103

PANNO ;

STATUS.  TRUST

Fl E

750,366.00
100,000.00
150,251.00
461,762 00
11,800 00
48,200 00
13,168.00
349,568 00
95,004.00
79,943.00
1,177.00
12,360.00
5,123,187.00
395,808.00
283,113.00
155,846.00
223,492.00
41,134.00
363,670.00
2,086,841 00
157,785.00
111,550.00
329,997 00
11,495 00
10,500.00
470.00
46,149.00
37,432.00
382,200.00
48,085 00
84,960.00
500.00
121,887.00
3,128.00
1.800.00
81,478.00
19,720.00
161.750.00
11,850.00
132,580.00
11,968.00
460,867.00
91,548.00
446,747 00
210,776.00

o
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Advertisment Expenses AIC
Affiliation Fee Expenses Alc
Agriculture Expenses

AMC A/IC

Audil Fees

Aulo Expenses A/C

Bank Charges A/C

Battery Expense

Bio Chemistry Lab Expenses AIC
Bio Technology Lab Expenses A/C
Botany Expenses A/C

Building Repair A/C

Bus Expenses

Calender Expenses

Car Expenses A/IC

Cleaning Expenses AIC

Computer Maintance A/C

Culture & Programme AIC
Doantions A/C

E B Charges

Electrical Repairs

ESIC Expenses AIC

Flag Day Expenses A/C

Freight Expenses

Fumiture Repairs AIC

Generator Maintance A/C

1D Card Expenses AIC

Internet Expense

Lab Expenses

Legal Expense

Lorry Expenses A/C

Medical Expenses A/C

Member Ship Fee A/C

Micro Biology Lab Expenses AIC
Misc Expenses

Neel Exam

PF Paid Aic

Perodicals Expenses A/IQ

Periyar University Expenses AIC
Pooja Expenses

Postage & Telegram Expense
Professional Tax

Prospectus Expenses
Refreshment Expenses
Salary To Staff A/C

" Scooter Expenses AIC
Sports & Games Expenses A/IC
Staff Dress A/C

Staff Training A/C

IRE

m

YEAR Aoa, —3| (_E)

AAATV 1257 G
TRUST

14,57,842.00
2,14,000.00
1,81,863.00
4,03,741.00
11,800.00
51,999.00
6,467.00
14,000.00A
73,574.001‘
1,43,367.00 %
39,263.00~
5,24,717.00
42,19,893.00
2,39,130.00
1,07.091.00
2,23,381.00
2,96,625.00
34.011.00
3,39,390.00
13,13,237.00
77,956.00
3,01,428.00
720.00
1,360.00
37,809.00
35,132.00
1,41,627.00
90,453.00
11,265.00/
10,000.00
32,931.00
. 47,495.50
~10,000.00
1,30,534.00 *-
9,623.00
9,498.00
3,86,531.00
85,515,
1,02,849.00
2,17,408.00
1,05,699.00
35,121.00
56,700.00
3,58,569.00
2,36,13,875.00
68,782.00
27,169.00
92,939.00
45,500.00
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