

## VYSYA COLLEGE

Re-Accredited with "A" Grade by NAAC
Recognised under section 2(f) & 12(B) of the UGC Act. 1956
(Co-Educational Institution) Affiliated to Periyar University
Ramakrishnapuram, Masinaickenpatty,
Ayodhiyapattinam (Po.), Salem - 636 103.

Ph: 0427 - 2240107 Cell: 98429 - 11724

> 99944-15720 99944-15730

Website: www.vysyacollege.org E-mail: principal@vysyacollege.org

Ref.

#### **CRITERION 6**

2 1 JAN 2027

#### GOVERNANCE, LEADERSHIP AND MANAGEMENT

6.3.2 Average percentage of teachers provided with financial support to attend conferences/workshops and towards membership fee of professional bodies during the last five years.

6.3.2.1 Number of teachers provided with financial support to attend conferences/workshops and towards membership fee of professional bodies year wise during the last five years.

This is to certify that, all the following teachers were provided with financial support to attend FDP course in swayam. Financial support given to these faculty members are included in the name of Culture and Program a/c in audited statement and the highlighted culture and program a/c is enclosed for your reference.

Year	Year Name of teacher Name of conference/ workshop attended for which financial support provided		Name of the professional body for which membership fee is provided	support
2020-2021	SIDDIKA SHA A	Emotional Intelligence	SWAYAM COURSE	500
	GAYATHIRI K	Developing Soft Skills And Personality		500
2019-2020	The state of the s	English Literature For Competitive Exams		500
		Enhancing Soft skills And Personality	SWAYAM COURSE	500
	PACKIALAKSHMI V	Developing Soft skills And Personality		500
	NARMADHA M	Developing Soft skills And Personality		500
		English Literature For Competitive Exams	SWAYAM COURSE	500
		Emotional Intelligence		500
	VIJAY R	Effective Writing	SWAYAM COURSE	500
	RAJKUMAR K	Developing Soft Skills And Personality		500
	E S	English Literature For Competitive Exams		500
		Emotional Intelligence	I	500
		Literary Criticism (From Plato to Leaves)	SWAYAM COURSE	500
		Applied Linguistics		500
		Soft Skills	1	500
	SRIDHARAN R	Contemporary Education and India	SWAYAM	500
	S.DEVA SUNDARI	GRAPH THEORY	Necessary and the second	500
	B.DHIVYA	GRAPH THEORY	SWAYAM	500
	E.ISMAILKHAN	GRAPH THEORY	COURSE	500

PRINCIPAL VYSYA COLLEGE SALEM-636 103



## **VYSYA COLLEGE**

Re-Accredited with "A" Grade by NAAC
Recognised under section 2(f) & 12(B) of the UGC Act. 1956
(Co-Educational Institution) Affiliated to Periyar University
Ramakrishnapuram, Masinaickenpatty,
Ayodhiyapattinam (Po.), Salem - 636 103.

Ph: 0427 - 2240107

Cell: 98429 - 11724 99944-15720

99944-15730

Website: www.vysyacollege.org E-mail: principal@vysyacollege.org

Ref.

Date 2 1 JAN 2022

/2/

	VIJAY.R	ADVANTAGES AND DISADVANTAGES OF DIGITALIZATION AND THE NEED OF INNOVATION IN EDUCATION	SINDHI COLLEGE, BANGLORE	2500
2018-2019		TEAM WORK	BRITISH COUNCIL	1000
2010-2019	K.VENKATARAMANAN NUMERICAL METHODS		SWAYAM COURSE	500
		INTRODUCTION TO ABSTRACT AND LINEAR ALGEBRA		500
	S.GAYATHRI	MATRIX ANALYSIS WITH APPLICATIONS	2	500
2017-2018	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
2016-2017	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL

Dr.P. VENKATESAN
PRINCIPAL
VYSYA COLLEGE
SALEM-636 107

YEAR: 2018-19 3

#### VYSYA COLLEGE VYSYA COLLEGE BUILDINGS, MASINAICKENPATTY, RAMAKRISHNAPURAM, SALEM - 636 103.

PAN	NO	
STAT	US	Ĭ

TRUST

DETAILS OF INDIRECT IN	ICOMES-Continue
TMB Interest Received A/C No 129277	98,613.00
TMB Interest Received A/C No 129349	1,718.00
TMB Interest Received A/C No 129350	1,718.00
TMB Interest Received A/C No 129351	1,717.00
TMB Interest Received A/C No 129368	1,581.00
TMB Interest Received A/C No 129395	355.00
TMB Interest Received A/C No 129396	356.00
TMB Interest Received A/C No 129422	106.00
TMB Interest Received A/C No 129424	106.00
	44,206.00
I MB Interest Received NO NO 114343	5 94 59 297 00

### DETAILS OF INDIRECT EXPENSES

,	
Advertisment Expenses A/C	13,71,154.00
Affiliation Fee Expenses A/c	1,50,000.00
Agriculture Expenses	3,09,710.00
AMC A/C	3,75,243.00
Audit Fees	11,800.00
	60,258.00
Auto Expenses A/C	7,538.64
Bank Charges A/C Bio Chemistry Lab Expenses A/C	15,474.00
Bio Technology Lab Expenses A/C	9,524.00
Bio Technology Lab Experises 740	35,513.00
Botany Expenses A/C	1,000.00
Building Tax A/C	45,08,710.00
Bus Expenses	1,45,186.00
Calender Expenses	1,54,040.00
Car Expenses A/C	97,762.00
Cleaning Expenses A/C	2,18,737.00
Computer Maintance A/C	1,12,884.00
Culture & Programme A/C	2,07,895.00
Donation A/C	43,299.00
Department Function A/C	18,89,182.00
Electrical Charges	62,562.00
Electrical Repairs	3,99,527.00
ESIC Expenses A/C	11,525.00
Flag Day Expenses A/C	2,450.00
Food Licence A/C	7,148.00
Furniture Repairs A/C	85,385.00
Generator Maintance A/C	1,90,100.00
Honorarium A/C	79,762.00
Id Card Expenses A/C	21,240.00
Internet Expense	500.00
Legal Expense	1,06,148.00
Lorry Expenses A/C	11,391.00
Lorry Freight Expense	52,910.00
Medical Expenses A/C	20,000.00
Member Ship Fee A/C	24,844.00
(March Biology Lab Expenses A/C	Dr.

VENKATESAN PRINCIPAL TYA CO Dr.P.

VYSYA COLLEGE SALEM-636 103

YEAR: 2019-20

# VYSYA COLLEGE VYSYA COLLEGE BUILDINGS, MASINAICKENPATTY, RAMAKRISHNAPURAM, SALEM - 636 103.

PAN NO: STATUS: TRUST

DETAILS	OF II	NDIRECT	EXPENSES
---------	-------	---------	----------

DETAILS OF	INDIRECT EXPENSES
Advertisment Expenses A/C	750,366.00
Affiliation Fee Expenses A/c	100,000.00
Agriculture Expenses	150,251.00
AMC A/C	461,762.00
Audit Fees	11,800.00
Auto Expenses A/C	48,200.00
Bank Charges A/C	13,168.00
Battery Expense .	349,568.00
Bio Chemistry Lab Expenses A/C	95,004.00
Bio Technology Lab Expenses A/C	79,943.00
Botany Expenses A/C	1,177.00
Building Repair A/C	12,360.00
Bus Expenses	5,123,187.00
Calender Expenses	395,808.00
Car Expenses A/C	283,113.00
Cleaning Expenses A/C	155,846.00
Computer Maintance A/C	223,492.00
Culture & Programme A/C	41,134.00
Doantions A/C	363,670.00
Electrical Charges	2,086,841.00
Electrical Repairs	157,785.00
Electricals & Fittings	111,550.00
ESIC Expenses A/C	329,997.00
Flag Day Expenses A/C	11,495.00
Food Licence A/C	10,500.00
Freight Expenses	470.00
Furniture Repairs A/C	46,149.00
Generator Maintance A/C	37,432.00
Honorarium A/C	392,200.00
ID Card Expenses A/C	48,085.00
Internet Expense	84,960.00
Legal Expense	500.00
Lorry Expenses A/C	121,887.00
Lorry Freight Expense	3,128.00
M.Phil Application Fee A/c	1,800.00
Medical Expenses A/C	81,478.00
Member Ship Fee A/C	19,720.00
Micro Biology Lab Expenses A/C	161,750.00
Misc Expenses	11,950.00
Notes Printout Expenses	132,590.00
NSS A/C	11,968.00
PF Paid A/c	460,867.00
Perodicals Expenses A/C	91,549.00
Periyar University Expenses A/C	
Pooja Expenses	446,747.00
	210,776.00



Dr.P. VENKATESAN PRINCIPAL VYSYA COLLEGE SALEM-636 103

#### VYSYA COLLEGE VYSYA COLLEGE BUILDINGS, MASINAICKENPATTY, RAMAKRISHNAPURAM, SALEM - 636 103.

PAN NO: **AAATV 1257 G** STATUS: TRUST

## DETAILS OF INDIRECT EXPENSES

		THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NAMED IN COL
	Advertisment Expenses A/C	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
	Affiliation Fee Expenses A/c	14,57,842.00
	Agriculture Expenses	2,14,000.00
	AMC A/C	1,81,863.00
	Audit Fees	4,03,741.00
	Auto Expenses A/C	11,800.00
	Bank Charges A/C	51,999.00
	Battery Expense	6,467.00
	Bio Chemistry Lab Expenses A/C	14,000.00/
	DIO Technology Lab Expenses A/C	76,574.00
	Botany Expenses A/C	1,43,367.002
ğ	Building Repair A/C	39,263.00
	Bus Expenses	5,24,717.00
	Calender Expenses	. 42,19,893.00
	Car Expenses A/C	2,39,130.00
	Cleaning Expenses A/C	1,07,091.00
	Computer Maintance A/C	2,23,381.00
	Culture & Programme A/C	2,96,625.00
	Doantions A/C	34,011.00
	E B Charges	3,39,390.00
	Electrical Repairs	13,13,237.00
	ESIC Expenses A/C	77,956.00
	Flag Day Expenses A/C	3,01,428.00
	Freight Expenses	720.00
	Furniture Repairs A/C	1,360.00
	Generator Maintance A/C	37,809.00
	ID Card Expenses A/C	35,132.00
	Internet Expense	1,41,627.00
	Lab Expenses	90,453.00
	Legal Expense	11,265.00
	Lorry Expenses A/C	10,000.00
	Medical Expenses A/C	32,931.00
	Member Ship Fee A/C	47,495.50
0	Micro Biology Lab Expenses A/C	10,000.00
	Misc Expenses	1,30,534.00
	Neet Exam	9,623.00
	PF Paid A/c	9,498.00
	Perodicals Expenses A/C	3,86,531.00
	Periyar University Expenses A/C	85,515.00
	Pooja Expenses	1,02,849.00
	Postage & Telegram Expense	2,17,408.00
	Professional Tax	1,05,699.00
	Prospectus Expenses	35,121.00
	Refreshment Expenses	56,700.00
	Salary To Staff A/C	3,58,569.00
	Sconter Evpensos A/O	2,36,13,875.00
	Sports & Games Expenses A/C	68,782.00
	Staff Dress A/C	27,169.00
	CHARLES THE PROPERTY OF THE PR	02 020 00

Staff Training A/C

D.P. VENKATESAN

92,939.00 45,500.00

PRINCIPAL VYSYA COLLEGE

SALEM-836 103